



**Schedule of Prices
Timberlake Court to Colorado Court
Water Main Extension
Bid 20-19**

Route Timberlake Court and Colorado Court
County Kane
Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 3/2/20 at 9 a.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		Brandt Excavating, Inc. 385 E. Hoover St. Morris, IL 60450		H. Linden & Sons Sewer & Water 722 E. South St., Unit D Plano, IL 60545		IHC Construction Companies, LLC 1500 Executive Drive Elgin, IL 60123	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Abandon Water Valve Box	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$3,923.00	\$3,923.00
2	Exploration Trench, 8 Ft	LF	30	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$180.00	\$5,400.00
3	Trench Backfill	CY	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
4	Open Cut Zinc Coated DIP WM, CI 52, 8" w/V-bio Polywrap	FT	20	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$495.00	\$9,900.00
5	Directionally Drilled 8" WM	FT	165	\$200.00	\$33,000.00	\$94.00	\$15,510.00	\$125.00	\$20,625.00	\$144.00	\$23,760.00
6	Restrained Joint Gasket, 8"	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$505.00	\$1,010.00
7	Line Stop, 8"	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
8	8" MJ Gate Valve with Valve Box	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,707.00	\$9,707.00
9	8" MJ Gate Valve in 60" Vault	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$13,220.00	\$13,220.00
10	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,720.00	\$9,720.00
11	Connect to Existing 8" WM	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,275.00	\$10,275.00
12	Pressure Connection to Existing 8" WM	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$13,406.00	\$13,406.00
13	Additional Fittings	LB	250	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$5.25	\$1,312.50
14	Class D Patching, 5" Binder & 1.5" Surface	SY	30	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$205.00	\$6,150.00
15	Combo PCC Curb and Gutter RR	LF	20	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$13.00	\$260.00	\$81.00	\$1,620.00
16	PCC Sidewalk RR, 6"	SF	100	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$37.00	\$3,700.00
17	Seeding - Aurora Mix	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,270.00	\$7,270.00
18	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allow	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
19	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$802.50	\$802.50
20	Inlet Filters	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$194.00	\$194.00
21	Dewatering Bag	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$229.00	\$229.00
22	Temporary Staging	CY	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
23	Non-Special Waste Disposal	TON	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
24	Special Waste Disposal	TON	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
Total Amount for All Improvements =					\$99,400.00	\$64,360.50		\$85,485.00		\$137,700.00	
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =						-35.25%		-14.00%		38.53%	